Construction Lien Act

R.S.O. 1990, Chapter C.30 Last Amendment: 2010, C.16, Sched. 2, S.2

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

MUNICIPALITY

2251 & 2301 BURNHAMTHORPE RD W, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

FRONT ENTRANCE AND WALKWAYS REHABILITATION

to the above premises was substantially performed on OCTOBER 1, 2024

Date certificate signed: NOVEMBER 5, 2024

(Payment Certifier)

Name of Owner: The Regional Municipality of Peel

Address of Service: 10 Peel Centre Drive,

Brampton, ON L6T 4B9

Name of Contractor: **Tri-Capital Construction Inc.**

Address for Service: 93 Woodstream Blvd, Unit 11

Woodbridge, ON L4L 7Y7

Name of Payment Certifier: **READ JONES CHRISTOFFERSEN LTD.**

Address: 100 University Ave, North Tower, Suite 400

Toronto, ON M5J 1V6

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

ATTN: Zobia Khan
The Regional Municipality of Peel
10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, ON L6T 4B9